provision for possible
loan losses 46.1 106.2 -60.1 – – – -14.8 – 60.9

Net fee and commission

income -12.1 -30.8 18.7 – – – – -29.4 17.3

Net income from financial

instruments at fair value -11.4 -272.6 261.2 16.8 -5.0 -23.0 – – -0.2

Income from investment

securities 29.1 -9.7 38.8 3.3 17.1 – – – 8.7

Result of investments

accounted for at equity 0.7 1.3 -0.6 – – – – – 0.7

Administrative expenses 145.9 148.2 -2.3 – – – – 3.0 142.9

Net other operating income 24.3 42.0 -17.7 – – – 10.1 3.2 11.0

Operating result -69.2 -311.8 242.6 20.1 12.1 -23.0 -4.7 -29.2 -44.5

Tax expense 8.5 0.2 8.3 – – – – 4.6 3.9

Consolidated net income/

loss -77.7 -312.0 234.3 20.1 12.1 -23.0 -4.7 -33.8 -48.4

Extraordinary Factors of IKB Group 2011/12

• Previous year‘s figures adjusted

31

€ million Unadjusted

Profit & Loss

account

Change

absolute

Thereof extraordinary factors Adjusted

Profit & Loss

account

1 Apr 2011 –

31 Mar 2012

Portfolio

Invest-

ments

Long-term

invest-

ments and

derivatives

Measure-

ment of

liabilities

due to credit

rating

changes

Measure-

ment of

liabilities

according to

IAS 39 AG 8

Other

factors

1 Apr 2010 –

31 Mar 2011*

1 Apr 2011 –

31 Mar 2012

Net interest income 143.6 153.5 9.9 -30.5 184.0

Provision for possible loan

losses 78.8 26.3 -52.5 26.3

Net interest income after
provision for possible
loan losses 64.8 127.2 62.4 -30.5 157.7

Net fee and commission

income -93.0 -63.2 29.8 -102.3 39.1

Net income from financial

instruments at fair value 45.2 -304.8 -350.0 -52.5 -323.8 50.9 20.6

Income from investment

securities 42.3 -16.8 -59.1 -27.1 -3.2 13.5

Result of investments

accounted for at equity 1.6 0.2 -1.4 0.2

Administrative expenses 321.3 297.4 -23.9 10.3 287.1

Net other operating income 242.9 49.4 -193.5 -10.3 65.4 -14.9 9.2

Operating result -17.5 -505.4 -487.9 -89.9 -327.0 50.9 34.9 -127.6 -46.7

Tax expense -38.8 11.5 50.3 11.5

Consolidated net income/

loss 21.3 -516.9 -538.2 -89.9 -327.0 50.9 34.9 -127.6 -58.2

Balance Sheet of IKB Group as of 30 September 2012
32

ASSETS

€ million

30 Sep

2012

31 Mar

2012

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

€ million

30 Sep

2012

31 Mar

2012

Cash reserve 78.4 19.1 Liabilities to banks 13,670.6 13,221.8

Loans and advances to banks 2,538.8 3,023.6 Liabilities to customers 10,398.0 9,997.4

Loans and advances to customers 17,163.9 17,783.6 Securitised liabilities 355.4 2,277,2

Provisions for possible loan losses -466.6 -508.1 Liabilities held for trading 4,487.8 3,835.6

Assets held for trading 2,971.8 2,479.2 Provisions 210.2 164.4

Investment securities 7,951.2 7,941.3 Current tax liabilities 103.3 103.9